

## City of Lucas **Town Hall Meeting**

## July 23, 2015 7:00 P.M.

City Hall - 665 Country Club Road – Lucas, Texas

Notice is hereby given that the City of Lucas Town Hall Meeting will be held on July 23, 2015 at 7:00 p.m. at the Lucas City Hall, 665 Country Club Road, Lucas, Texas, 75002 at which time the following agenda will be discussed.

A possible quorum of the City Council, Planning and Zoning Commission and the Parks and Open Space Board may be present at the Town Hall Meeting.

## Regular Agenda

- 1. Summarize previous discussions and recap prior citizen feedback. (Public Works Director Stanton Foerster, P.E.)
- 2. Discuss timeline for decision making and important milestones. (Public Works Director Stanton Foerster, P.E.)
  - City Council Decision on Project August 6
  - Adopt Ordinance calling Election August 6
  - September and October Newsletter Article August 17
  - Deliver Notice of Election to Collin County August 24
  - Early Voting Begins October 19
- 3. Discuss potential design elements and review street exhibits with specific segments defined for the following neighborhood connector street projects: (Consultant Louis Frisbee, Metropolitan Infrastructure)
  - Blondy Jhune
  - Winningkoff
  - Forest Grove
  - Stinson
  - Snider
- 4. Receive citizen input and feedback. (Mayor Jim Olk)
- 5. Discuss fiscal parameters and identify neighborhood connector street projects to bring forward to City Council at the August 6, 2015 meeting. (Mayor Jim Olk)
- 6. Adjournment.

## Certification

I hereby certify that the above notice was posted in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act on the bulletin board at Lucas City Hall, 665 Country Club Road, Lucas, TX 75002-7651 and on the City's website at www.lucastexas.us by 5:00 p.m. on July 17, 2015.

Stacy Henderson City Secretary

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, the City of Lucas will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending public meetings at City Hall. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services should be directed to Stacy Henderson at 972-727-8999 or by email at shenderson@lucastexas.us at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.